
Summer 2024 Important Dates 
 
 

 
 

Friday, March 15 Summer & Fall 2024 - Priority Registration begins for 
Veterans/Service Members 

Monday, March 18 Summer & Fall Registration begins 

Wednesday, May 22 Last Day to complete Financial Aid File for billing 

Monday, May 20 12 Week Courses Begin 

Tuesday, May 23 Financial Aid Appeal Deadline 

Sunday, May 26 Last Day for 100% refund for 12 week classes 

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day college Closed 

Tuesday, June 4 Payment Due Date 

Wednesday, June 5 Drop for non-payment 

Sunday, June 2 Last day for 50% refund for 12 week courses 

Monday, June 10 Eight Week Classes Begin 
Late Fee Assessed 

Sunday, June 16 Last day for 100% refund for 8 week classes 

Sunday, June 16 Last day to withdraw with a W grade for 12 week courses 

Sunday, June 23 Last day for 50% refund for 8 week classes 

Wednesday, June 19 College closed for Juneteenth Holiday 

Thursday, June 27 Last Day to use Financial Aid in Bookstore 

Tuesday, July 2 Financial Aid Freeze Date 
Financial Aid Disbursed  

Sunday, July 7 Last day to withdraw with a W grade for 8 week courses  

Thursday, July 4 College Closed for the 4th of July Holiday 

Thursday, July 11 1st Batch of Refunds Issued 

Friday, August 2 Last day of main 8 week term 

Tuesday, August 6 Final Grades available on myNSCC for 8 week courses 

Friday, August 9 Last day of 12 week courses  

Tuesday, August 13 Final grades available for 12 week summer course 

 


